International Journal of Research Publication and Reviews, Vol 4, no 10, pp 1272-1281 October 2023
International Journal of Research Publication and Reviews
Journal homepage: www.ijrpr.com  ISSN 2582-7421
A Study on Battery Charging Infrastructure using Solar Energy
K. Manoju1,  S. P. Mishra2, N. Charan Tej1, N.Bala Murali1, P. Hari1, K. Ganesh1
1, B.Tech Student, Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, GMR Institute of Technology, Vizianagaram District, A.P, India.
2 Senior Assitant Professor, Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, GMR Institute of Technology, Vizianagaram District, A.P, India.
A B S T R A C T

duty_old=duty;
Vold=vpv;
Pold=P;
International Journal of Research Publication and Reviews, Vol 4, no 10, pp 1272-1281 October 2023                                     1280
5. CONCLUSIONS
Solar-powered charging infrastructure is essential for the transition to a sustainable transportation system. However, there are a number of challenges that
need to be addressed before it can be widely adopted. These challenges include high upfront cost, lack of standardization, integration with the grid, and
public awareness and education. Researchers are working to address these challenges through a variety of initiatives. For example, they are developing
new solar panel technologies with higher efficiency and lower cost, as well as new battery storage technologies with higher capacity and longer lifespan.
Additionally, they are developing new power electronics devices for charging and discharging EVs, and new control and management systems for solar-
powered charging stations. In the future, researchers will need to continue to focus on developing new technologies and strategies to reduce the cost and
improve the efficiency of solar-powered charging infrastructure. They will also need to work to develop standards and guidelines to promote its
standardization. In addition, they will need to educate the public about its benefits and dispel any concerns about its reliability or safety.
6. REFERENCES
[1] A. Hafeez, R. Alammari, and S. Member, “Utilization of EV Charging Station in Demand Side Management Using Deep Learning Method,” IEEE
Access, vol. 11, no. December 2022, pp. 8747–8760, 2023, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3238667.
[2] N. Liu, Q. Chen, S. Member, X. Lu, J. Liu, and J. Zhang, “A Charging Strategy for PV-Based Battery Switch Stations Considering Service Availability
and Self-Consumption of PV Energy,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Electron., vol. 62, no. 8, pp. 4878–4889, 2015, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2015.2404316.
[3] C. Duan et al., “A Solar Power-Assisted Battery Balancing System for Electric Vehicles,” IEEE Trans. Transp. Electrif., vol. 4, no. 2, pp. 432–443,
2018, doi: 10.1109/TTE.2018.2817123.
[4] V. T. Tran et al., “An Efficient Energy Management Approach for a Solar-Powered EV Battery Charging Facility to,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl., vol.
55, no. 1, pp. 6517–6526, 2019, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2019.2940923.
[5] J. S. Goud, S. Member, R. Kalpana, and B. Singh, “An Online Method of Estimating State of Health of a Li-Ion Battery,” vol. 36, no. 1, pp. 111–119,
2021, doi: 10.1109/TEC.2020.3008937.
[6] G. Alkawsi, Y. Baashar, D. A. U, and A. A. Alkahtani, “applied sciences Review of Renewable Energy-Based Charging Infrastructure for Electric
Vehicles,” 2021.
[7] P. Sarikprueck, W. Lee, A. Kulvanitchaiyanunt, S. Member, V. C. P. Chen, and J. M. Rosenberger, “Bounds for Optimal Control of a Regional Plug-
in Electric Vehicle Charging Station System,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl., vol. 54, no. 2, pp. 977–986, 2018, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2017.2766230.
[8] S. Deb et al., “Charging Coordination of Plug-In Electric Vehicle for Congestion Management in Distribution System Integrated With Renewable
Energy Sources,” vol. 56, no. 5, pp. 5452–5462, 2020, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2020.3010897.
[9] A. K. Karmaker, A. Hossain, and S. Member, “Energy Management System for Hybrid Renewable Energy-Based Electric Vehicle Charging Station,”
IEEE Access, vol. 11, no. March, pp. 27793–27805, 2023, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3259232.
[10] Y. Deng, Y. Zhang, F. Luo, and Y. Mu, “Operational Planning of Centralized Charging Stations Utilizing Second-Life Battery,” vol. 12, no. 1, pp.
387–399, 2021, doi: 10.1109/TSTE.2020.3001015.
[11] H. M. Abdullah, A. Gastli, and S. Member, “Planning and Optimizing Electric-Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Through System Dynamics,” IEEE
Access, vol. 10, pp. 17495–17514, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3149944.
[12] J. Park, M. Jeong, J. Kang, and C. Yoo, “Solar Energy-Harvesting Buck – Boost Converter With Battery-Charging and Battery-Assisted Modes,”
IEEE Trans. Ind. Electron., vol. 68, no. 3, pp. 2163–2172, 2021, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2020.2975491.
[13] A. Grid, M. H. Mobarak, S. Member, R. N. Kleiman, and J. Bauman, “Solar-Charged Electric Vehicles : A Comprehensive Environmental Benefits,”
vol. 7, no. 2, pp. 579–603, 2021, doi: 10.1109/TTE.2020.2996363.
[14] A. J. Alrubaie, M. Salem, K. Yahya, M. Mohamed, and M. Kamarol, “A Comprehensive Review of Electric Vehicle Charging Stations with Solar
Photovoltaic System Considering Market , Technical Requirements , Network Implications , and Future Challenges,” 2023.
[15] Y. Wang, S. Member, and J. S. Thompson, “Two-Stage Admission and Scheduling Mechanism for Electric Vehicle Charging,” IEEE Trans. Smart
Grid, vol. 10, no. 3, pp. 2650–2660, 2019, doi: 10.1109/TSG.2018.2807158.
[16] Jalli, R. K., Mishra, S. P., Naik, J., Sharma, P., & Senapati, R. (2020, September). Prediction of Wind Speed with optimized EMD based RVFLN.
In 2020 IEEE-HYDCON (pp. 1-5). IEEE.
[17] Mishra, S. P., Krishna Rayi, V., Dash, P. K., & Bisoi, R. (2021). Multi‐objective auto‐encoder deep learning‐based stack switching scheme for
improved battery life using error prediction of wind‐battery storage microgrid. International Journal of Energy Research, 45(14), 20331-20355.